
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021 

 

  

Forest Glen Middle School 
Address 6501 TURTLE RUN BOULEVARD, CORAL SPRINGS 33067 
Location Num: 3051 
Board District: 4 
Board Member: Lori Alhadeff 
ADEFP Budget: $9,790,800 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $9,047,800 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001865 SMART Program Renovation 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

PROJECT UPDATE 
All work is effectively complete on this project. There are outstanding work and inspections needed to close out the job that is Change Order related. This project is 
effectively complete with the exception of the duct heater design that did not measure the existing mechanical rooms and available clearances. We are currently 
developing solutions for all locations. The GC has proposed an alternate product for 5 of the units, but the design team needs to provide a design for the remaining. 
There are 2 RTU and 2 EF units that the roofing inspector is requiring to be replaced, even though the scope of work does not include this work. The SGM report 
substantiates that these units can remain, so the GC has been instructed to flash in the existing curbs and complete the roofing work. The replacement of these 4 units 
will be handled as Day 2 work. 
PROJECT SCOPE 
Campus-Wide HVAC Improvements, Electrical Improvements, Re-roofing, and Exterior Painting 
BUDGET 9,047,800

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 
Design $425,000 $351,263 $73,737 
Construction $5,834,084 $5,654,298 $179,786 
Direct Purchase $1,581,417 $1,581,417 $0 
Construction Mgmt $913,900 $811,212 $102,688 
Contingency $283,999 $0 $283,999 
Consultants $9,400 $0 $9,400 
Project Total: $9,047,800 $8,398,190 $649,610 

FLAG: Schedule, REASON: Owner Delays/ Error and Omissions 

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PHASE 2015 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2016 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2017 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2018 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2019 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2020 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2021 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2022 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2023 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2024 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2025 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2026 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT 
PLANNING 

on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on 

HIRE 
CONTRACTOR 

on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Murals  
computer lab furniture  
TV Studio equipment  
Library Remodeling & Gym bleachers 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
636 Items Delivered 

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION 




